

# PRESS RELEASE: For Immediate Release

November 5, 2021

# Martha's Vineyard Bank Charitable Foundation Celebrates Martha's Vineyard Community Services' New Early Childhood Center Ribbon Cutting

**Edgartown, MA** – Martha's Vineyard Bank Charitable Foundation employees were on hand for the official ribbon cutting Tuesday of the Martha's Vineyard Community Services (MVCS) new Early Childhood Center, made possible by a \$1 million donation from Martha's Vineyard Bank Charitable Foundation.

"Expanding the capacity for childcare was a need for our Island Community and Martha's Vineyard Bank Charitable Foundation is pleased to help make that happen," said James M. Anthony, President & CEO of Martha's Vineyard Bank."

A rock dedication was presented by the Bank's namesake Foundation as a permanent display outside the new Early Childhood Center. The rock is inscribed with a Nelson Mandela quote that says, "Our children are the rock on which our future will be built." Martha's Vineyard Community Services also hung a plaque in the Early Childhood Center's front hallway, thanking Martha's Vineyard Bank Charitable Foundation's and MV Youth's extraordinary partnership and collaboration toward this civic financial contribution.

The July 2019 Press Release referencing the original announcement for funding can be found at: https://www.mvbank.com/userfiles/20190730\_PressRelease\_MVBank\_Possible\_Dreams.pdf

For more information on Martha's Vineyard Bank Charitable Foundation please visit community.mvbank.com.

#### About Martha's Vineyard Bank Charitable Foundation

Martha's Vineyard Bank Charitable Foundation provides philanthropic support to nonprofit community service organizations that enhance the societal and economic sustainability and development in the communities Martha's Vineyard Bank serves.

#### About Martha's Vineyard Bank

Martha's Vineyard Bank is a full-service bank headquartered in Edgartown, Massachusetts. Services offered include business and personal banking, trust, investment services, and insurance. The Bank operates 10 locations (plus Martha's Vineyard Investment Advisors) and 16 ATMs on Martha's Vineyard and in Falmouth, MA. Martha's Vineyard Bank reports \$1.03 Billion in total assets as of December 31, 2020. Bank deposits are fully insured through the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) and the Depositor's Insurance Fund (DIF). Investment services provided by Martha's Vineyard Investment Advisors, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Martha's Vineyard Bank. mvbank.com

### For more information visit community.mvbank.com or contact:

Christine (CJ) Conrad, VP, Marketing and Solution Development, (508) 684-4171 or cconrad@mvbank.com; or Patti Leighton, Community Relations Director at (774) 310-2030 or pleighton@mvbank.com.